

Scientology Church Honors Mothers With an Entire City Block of Fun

Pampering Los Angeles moms on their day at the Church of Scientology

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 24, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Mother's Day was a perfect time for L.A. moms to relax, kick back and be pampered at a celebration designed especially for them by the Church of Scientology Los Angeles.

L. Ron Hubbard Way was filled with craft stations where kids created flower crowns, bouquets and Mother's Day cards. The "mommy and me" photo booth was filled all afternoon. And many more activities engaged the kids so mothers could spend some quality time trying out products at artisanal booths and chilling out at the Mother's Day pampering stations all along the red brick street.

The theme of the celebration was "Honor and Help Your Parents," precept 5 of <u>The Way to Happiness</u> by author and humanitarian L. Ron Hubbard. The Way to Happiness is a common-sense nonreligious moral



Making Mother's Day special for Los Angeles families



Creating Mother's Day cards at the arts and crafts booth

code with 21 precepts to guide people to make better choices in their lives.

Hundreds of families spent the afternoon on L. Ron Hubbard Way enjoying the activities and spending time together.

"We love to provide family-friendly activities for the community," said Susanna Kaneer, public affairs director for the Scientology Churches of Greater Los Angeles, who invites all to save the date for the Church's Memorial Day Celebration Monday, May 29 from 11 a.m. to 4 p.m.

The Church of Scientology Los Angeles is an Ideal Scientology Organization, configured to service Scientologists in their ascent to spiritual freedom and serve as a home for the entire community—a meeting ground of cooperative effort to uplift people of all denominations.

An episode of Inside Scientology featuring the Church of Scientology Los Angeles was part of the special when Scientology ecclesiastical leader Mr. David Miscavige launched the network in 2018. The network is available at DIRECTV channel 320 and can be streamed at Scientology.tv, through mobile apps and via the Roku, Amazon Fire and Apple TV platforms.

Media Relations
Church of Scientology International
+1 323-960-3500
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
Instagram



Plenty of fun for the kids so moms had the chance to enjoy the booths designed just for them



Mom and son enjoy themselves competing in the donut-eating contest.



Chilling out at the pampering station

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/635493362

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

 $\hbox{@ }1995\mbox{-}2023$ Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.